

Sr. No.139

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1214/2022
CM No. 3562/2022

Subash Singh and others

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice. Mr. K.D. S. Kotwal, Dy. AG accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. He shall file objections to the main petition as well as CM before the next date of hearing.

List on 27.06.2022.

Application for interim relief shall be considered after the response is filed by the respondents.

**(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge**

JAMMU
01.06.2022
Karam Chand/Secy