

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1214/2022  
CM No. 3562/2022  
CM No. 3888/2022

Subash Singh and others ....Petitioners/Applicants

Through :- Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others ....Respondents

Through :- Mr. K D S Kotwal, Dy. AG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**30.06.2022**

**WP(C) No. 1214/2022**

Mr. K. D. S. Kotwal, learned counsel for the respondents seeks two weeks time for filing objections to the writ petition.

It is reminded to Mr. K D S Kotwal, learned Dy. AG, that on 01.06.2022 while accepting notice on behalf of the respondents in the present matter, it was directed that the consideration of the application for interim relief is to be taken after response to be filed by the respondents as the case involved an element of urgency on account of the fact that the age of retirement of the petitioners is in issue.

Mr. K D S Kotwal is directed to file the reply/objections to the writ petition within a period of two weeks positively.

**CM No. 3888/2022**

This application has been filed during the pendency of the writ petition whereby the petitioners are seeking stay of respective orders of retirement

bearing dated 11.06.2022 in terms whereof the retirement of the petitioners with effect from 30.06.2022 is to take effect and which is today. In order to save the cause of the petitioners from suffering any prejudice on account of the fact that the respective orders of retirement dated 11.06.2022 are going to take effect against the petitioners, it is directed that the operation of the said orders as mentioned in the CM no. 3888/2022 shall be subject to the order as may come to be finally passed in the case

Objections to CM No. 3888/2022 shall also be filed within the aforesaid period.

List on 19.07.2022.

**(Rahul Bharti)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
30.06.2022  
Abinash

