

Regular List
Serial No. 71

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1214/2022

Subash Singh & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
(01.04.2026)**

- 01.** Heard learned counsel for the parties.
- 02.** The writ petition is **admitted** to hearing.
- 03.** Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the reply already filed by the respondents may be treated as counter affidavit. His statement is taken on record. The petitioners are at liberty to file the rejoinder to the same by next date of hearing.
- 04.** List on **20.05.2026**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
01.04.2026**

*Bunty*